
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
257 
295 
244 
251 
247 
229 
237 
210 
213 
290 
214 
230 
277 
202 
252 
294 
222 
208 
221 
241 

Class 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 

Name 
Kaiden Higgins 
Zain El Hommossany 
Theo Palmer 
Nathan Kappen 
Mikhail Remennik 
August Raber 
Seb Stephens 
Zakaria Doleh 
Ansh Saigal 
William Van Leersum 
Muhammed Kalla 
Adam Elbassiony 
Tamim Ehab (N) 
Byron Pirrie (N) 
Artem Pronchatov 
Conor Clancy 
Louis Ryberg Hartmann (N) 
Nkose Ngoma (N) 
Max Murray 
Jeroen Westland 

Best Tm 
57.279 
57.355 
57.416 
57.449 
57.493 
57.644 
57.815 
57.909 
58.092 
58.223 
58.228 
58.528 
58.643 
58.878 
58.910 
59.217 
59.244 
59.315 
59.361 
59.801 

Diff 

0.076 
0.137 
0.170 
0.214 
0.365 
0.536 
0.630 
0.813 
0.944 
0.949 
1.249 
1.364 
1.599 
1.631 
1.938 
1.965 
2.036 
2.082 
2.522 

Gap 

0.076 
0.061 
0.033 
0.044 
0.151 
0.171 
0.094 
0.183 
0.131 
0.005 
0.300 
0.115 
0.235 
0.032 
0.307 
0.027 
0.071 
0.046 
0.440 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
8 
7 
6 
6 
7 
8 
6 
8 
6 
7 
7 
6 
8 

Last Tm 
57.279 
57.715 
58.421 
57.449 
57.493 
57.644 
57.815 
58.423 

1:55.934 
58.346 
58.228 

1:01.522 
1:08.619 

58.878 
58.910 

1:55.158 
1:57.861 
1:58.415 
1:02.563 

59.801 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  

Kart no 290 and 294 - 2x fastest laps deleted - 2x Track limits 
Kart no 229,237,230,202,221,291,208,214,222,213 - Fastest lap deleted - Track limits 
Official result 

Printed: 11/5/2023 3:20:00 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

IAME Series UAE 23/24 - Round 2 

JUNIOR 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 9:50:45 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

11/5/2023 09:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

244 

257 

295 

294 

229 

251 

221 

247 

230 

237 

214 

290 

208 

202 

213 

252 

222 

241 

277 

210 

Name 

Theo Palmer 

Kaiden Higgins 

Zain El Hommossany 

Conor Clancy 

August Raber 

Nathan Kappen 

Max Murray 

Mikhail Remennik 

Adam Elbassiony 

Seb Stephens 

Muhammed Kalla 

William Van Leersum 

Nkose Ngoma (N) 

Byron Pirrie (N) 

Ansh Saigal 

Artem Pronchatov 

Louis Ryberg Hartmann (N) 

Jeroen Westland 

Tamim Ehab (N) 

Zakaria Doleh 

Class 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

Total Tm 

9:35.524 

9:36.148 

9:37.698 

9:41.172 

9:43.473 

9:44.296 

9:46.851 

9:50.131 

9:50.358 

9:51.296 

9:51.572 

9:56.433 

10:00.609 

10:00.650 

10:01.120 

10:01.559 

10:06.108 

10:10.188 

10:16.603 

Gap 

0.624 

1.550 

3.474 

2.301 

0.823 

2.555 

3.280 

0.227 

0.938 

0.276 

4.861 

4.176 

0.041 

0.470 

0.439 

4.549 

4.080 

1 Lap 

Diff 

0.624 

2.174 

5.648 

7.949 

8.772 

11.327 

14.607 

14.834 

15.772 

16.048 

20.909 

25.085 

25.126 

25.596 

26.035 

30.584 

34.664 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

56.900 

56.974 

56.809 

56.766 

56.961 

57.056 

57.142 

57.011 

58.084 

57.057 

57.175 

57.443 

58.630 

58.168 

57.880 

58.761 

58.251 

58.584 

58.007 

Last Tm 

56.900 

57.230 

56.861 

58.153 

56.999 

57.193 

57.142 

57.351 

58.297 

58.669 

57.512 

57.732 

58.630 

58.402 

57.950 

59.046 

58.491 

58.584 

58.292 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  
4  

Kart no 213,214,222,229,241,247,251,290,277 - 5 seconds penalty - Track limits 
Kart no 237 - 10 seconds penalty - Multiple Track limits  
Kart no 241 - 5 seconds penalty - General safety - Non Compliance as per SR 
Kart no 290 - 5 seconds penalty - Out of position at race start 

Printed: 11/5/2023 3:21:00 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.624 

Avg. Speed 

75.312 

Best Lap Tm 

56.766 

Best Speed 

76.356 

Best Lap by 

294 - Conor Clancy 

 

IAME Series UAE 23/24 - Round 2 

JUNIOR 

Heat 

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:51:24 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

11/5/2023 10:35 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

244 

257 

295 

294 

229 

251 

221 

247 

230 

237 

214 

290 

208 

202 

213 

252 

222 

241 

277 

210 

Name 

Theo Palmer 

Kaiden Higgins 

Zain El Hommossany 

Conor Clancy 

August Raber 

Nathan Kappen 

Max Murray 

Mikhail Remennik 

Adam Elbassiony 

Seb Stephens 

Muhammed Kalla 

William Van Leersum 

Nkose Ngoma (N) 

Byron Pirrie (N) 

Ansh Saigal 

Artem Pronchatov 

Louis Ryberg Hartmann (N) 

Jeroen Westland 

Tamim Ehab (N) 

Zakaria Doleh 

Class 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

Total Tm 

9:35.524 

9:36.148 

9:37.698 

9:41.172 

9:43.473 

9:44.296 

9:46.851 

9:50.131 

9:50.358 

9:51.296 

9:51.572 

9:56.433 

10:00.609 

10:00.650 

10:01.120 

10:01.559 

10:06.108 

10:10.188 

10:16.603 

Gap 

0.624 

1.550 

3.474 

2.301 

0.823 

2.555 

3.280 

0.227 

0.938 

0.276 

4.861 

4.176 

0.041 

0.470 

0.439 

4.549 

4.080 

1 Lap 

Diff 

0.624 

2.174 

5.648 

7.949 

8.772 

11.327 

14.607 

14.834 

15.772 

16.048 

20.909 

25.085 

25.126 

25.596 

26.035 

30.584 

34.664 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

56.900 

56.974 

56.809 

56.766 

56.961 

57.056 

57.142 

57.011 

58.084 

57.057 

57.175 

57.443 

58.630 

58.168 

57.880 

58.761 

58.251 

58.584 

58.007 

Last Tm 

56.900 

57.230 

56.861 

58.153 

56.999 

57.193 

57.142 

57.351 

58.297 

58.669 

57.512 

57.732 

58.630 

58.402 

57.950 

59.046 

58.491 

58.584 

58.292 

 

Sorted on Laps

5  
6  

Kart no 213,202,222 - 5 seconds penalty - Push back front bumper infringement 
Official result 

Printed: 11/5/2023 3:21:00 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.624 

Avg. Speed 

75.312 

Best Lap Tm 

56.766 

Best Speed 

76.356 

Best Lap by 

294 - Conor Clancy 

 

IAME Series UAE 23/24 - Round 2 

JUNIOR 

Heat 

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:51:24 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

11/5/2023 10:35 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

No. 

244 

295 

229 

251 

294 

257 

237 

214 

247 

221 

230 

210 

241 

290 

252 

208 

222 

277 

213 

202 

Name 

Theo Palmer 

Zain El Hommossany 

August Raber 

Nathan Kappen 

Conor Clancy 

Kaiden Higgins 

Seb Stephens 

Muhammed Kalla 

Mikhail Remennik 

Max Murray 

Adam Elbassiony 

Zakaria Doleh 

Jeroen Westland 

William Van Leersum 

Artem Pronchatov 

Nkose Ngoma (N) 

Louis Ryberg Hartmann (N) 

Tamim Ehab (N) 

Ansh Saigal 

Byron Pirrie (N) 

Class 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Total Tm 

11:29.452 

11:30.196 

11:31.571 

11:34.075 

11:34.859 

11:37.049 

11:38.150 

11:41.802 

11:42.385 

11:47.787 

11:48.819 

11:49.305 

11:51.952 

11:56.317 

12:01.233 

12:01.404 

12:04.249 

12:07.905 

12:18.345 

1.812 

Gap 

0.744 

1.375 

2.504 

0.784 

2.190 

1.101 

3.652 

0.583 

5.402 

1.032 

0.486 

2.647 

4.365 

4.916 

0.171 

2.845 

3.656 

10.440 

12 Laps 

Diff 

0.744 

2.119 

4.623 

5.407 

7.597 

8.698 

12.350 

12.933 

18.335 

19.367 

19.853 

22.500 

26.865 

31.781 

31.952 

34.797 

38.453 

48.893 

DNF 

Best Tm 

56.993 

56.847 

57.161 

57.250 

56.942 

57.114 

57.221 

57.607 

57.173 

57.609 

58.120 

57.638 

58.296 

57.921 

58.556 

58.971 

58.571 

58.282 

58.300 

Last Tm 

56.993 

57.114 

57.263 

57.496 

57.074 

57.219 

57.249 

58.110 

57.201 

57.834 

58.623 

57.903 

59.525 

58.710 

59.217 

59.079 

59.052 

58.555 

58.300 

RETIRED 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
2  
3  
4  
6  

Kart no 213,294,237,257,290 - 5 seconds penalty - Track limits 
Kart no 221 - 10 seconds penalty - multiple track limits 
Kart no 247 - 10 seconds penalty - 4 wheels Tram line infringement  
Kart no 210 and 222 - 10 seconds penalty - out of position at race start 

Printed: 11/5/2023 3:21:12 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.744 

Avg. Speed 

75.441 

Best Lap Tm 

56.847 

Best Speed 

76.247 

Best Lap by 

295 - Zain El Hommossany 

 

IAME Series UAE 23/24 - Round 2 

JUNIOR 

Pre-Final 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:09:39 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

11/5/2023 11:50 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

No. 

244 

295 

229 

251 

294 

257 

237 

214 

247 

221 

230 

210 

241 

290 

252 

208 

222 

277 

213 

202 

Name 

Theo Palmer 

Zain El Hommossany 

August Raber 

Nathan Kappen 

Conor Clancy 

Kaiden Higgins 

Seb Stephens 

Muhammed Kalla 

Mikhail Remennik 

Max Murray 

Adam Elbassiony 

Zakaria Doleh 

Jeroen Westland 

William Van Leersum 

Artem Pronchatov 

Nkose Ngoma (N) 

Louis Ryberg Hartmann (N) 

Tamim Ehab (N) 

Ansh Saigal 

Byron Pirrie (N) 

Class 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Total Tm 

11:29.452 

11:30.196 

11:31.571 

11:34.075 

11:34.859 

11:37.049 

11:38.150 

11:41.802 

11:42.385 

11:47.787 

11:48.819 

11:49.305 

11:51.952 

11:56.317 

12:01.233 

12:01.404 

12:04.249 

12:07.905 

12:18.345 

1.812 

Gap 

0.744 

1.375 

2.504 

0.784 

2.190 

1.101 

3.652 

0.583 

5.402 

1.032 

0.486 

2.647 

4.365 

4.916 

0.171 

2.845 

3.656 

10.440 

12 Laps 

Diff 

0.744 

2.119 

4.623 

5.407 

7.597 

8.698 

12.350 

12.933 

18.335 

19.367 

19.853 

22.500 

26.865 

31.781 

31.952 

34.797 

38.453 

48.893 

DNF 

Best Tm 

56.993 

56.847 

57.161 

57.250 

56.942 

57.114 

57.221 

57.607 

57.173 

57.609 

58.120 

57.638 

58.296 

57.921 

58.556 

58.971 

58.571 

58.282 

58.300 

Last Tm 

56.993 

57.114 

57.263 

57.496 

57.074 

57.219 

57.249 

58.110 

57.201 

57.834 

58.623 

57.903 

59.525 

58.710 

59.217 

59.079 

59.052 

58.555 

58.300 

RETIRED 

 

Sorted on Laps

7  Official result 

Printed: 11/5/2023 3:21:12 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.744 

Avg. Speed 

75.441 

Best Lap Tm 

56.847 

Best Speed 

76.247 

Best Lap by 

295 - Zain El Hommossany 

 

IAME Series UAE 23/24 - Round 2 

JUNIOR 

Pre-Final 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:09:39 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

11/5/2023 11:50 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

294 

295 

229 

237 

251 

257 

290 

210 

230 

241 

221 

247 

214 

252 

277 

202 

222 

213 

244 

208 

Name 

Conor Clancy 

Zain El Hommossany 

August Raber 

Seb Stephens 

Nathan Kappen 

Kaiden Higgins 

William Van Leersum 

Zakaria Doleh 

Adam Elbassiony 

Jeroen Westland 

Max Murray 

Mikhail Remennik 

Muhammed Kalla 

Artem Pronchatov 

Tamim Ehab (N) 

Byron Pirrie (N) 

Louis Ryberg Hartmann (N) 

Ansh Saigal 

Theo Palmer 

Nkose Ngoma (N) 

Class 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

6 

2 

Total Tm 

13:51.438 

13:52.473 

13:52.861 

13:56.267 

13:57.488 

13:59.311 

14:01.866 

14:07.103 

14:07.620 

14:08.026 

14:09.167 

14:11.473 

14:13.329 

14:13.818 

14:13.969 

14:21.051 

14:21.808 

14:28.787 

5:52.884 

2:05.613 

Gap 

1.035 

0.388 

3.406 

1.221 

1.823 

2.555 

5.237 

0.517 

0.406 

1.141 

2.306 

1.856 

0.489 

0.151 

7.082 

0.757 

6.979 

8 Laps 

4 Laps 

Diff 

1.035 

1.423 

4.829 

6.050 

7.873 

10.428 

15.665 

16.182 

16.588 

17.729 

20.035 

21.891 

22.380 

22.531 

29.613 

30.370 

37.349 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

57.392 

57.281 

57.311 

57.689 

57.636 

57.449 

58.056 

57.989 

58.462 

58.595 

57.792 

57.669 

57.943 

59.112 

58.622 

58.693 

59.027 

58.660 

57.506 

1:00.544 

Last Tm 

57.392 

57.281 

57.311 

57.752 

57.656 

57.537 

58.606 

58.192 

58.462 

58.638 

58.201 

57.928 

58.225 

59.405 

59.212 

58.693 

59.305 

58.660 

RETIRED 

RETIRED 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  

Kart no 277,202,247,222,221,213 - 5 seconds penalty - Push back front bumper infringement 
Kart no 202,210,214,221,247,257 - 5 seconds penalty - Track limits 
Official result 

Printed: 11/5/2023 3:21:21 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

1.035 

Avg. Speed 

72.984 

Best Lap Tm 

57.281 

Best Speed 

75.669 

Best Lap by 

295 - Zain El Hommossany 

 

IAME Series UAE 23/24 - Round 2 

JUNIOR 

Final 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:36:48 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

11/5/2023 13:20 


